

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14142

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRI	NIED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA:	FØB.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22						
BID OPENING DATE	09	/25/20	07	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	r i	JOP CAT.	ITEMINUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMAT	JB ION: R		962-73 ON OF WATER		423,080.00
	THE WEST TION, IS WATER REC COAL CO. 80, PER QUIREMENT THE RECLA AND GENER PROJECT F	VIRGI SOLIC CLAMAT , INC. THE AT TS, SCI AMATION RAL SUR FOR THE	NIA DEPA ITING BI ION ON T , NOW UN TACHED S OPE OF W N SHALL PERVISIO	RTMENT OF ENVIRO DS TO AWARD A CO HE MINING OPERAT DER REVOKED PERM PECIFICATIONS, D ORK, AND TERMS A BE PERFORMED UND N OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA	NTRACT TO PERFORMION OF BUFFALO IT NUMBER S-122- RAWINGS, BID RE- ND CONDITIONS. ER THE GUIDANCE SSIGNED TO THE	
	DN 09/06/ CONFERENC THOMAS TR TURN RIGH	IRY ON OT a 1 CE WILL CAVEL N IT ONTO	SITE PRILO:00 AM RESULT ORTH API	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO AT IN BID DISQUALI RX. 3.6 MILES O RT. 9. TRAVEL A	TEND THE PREBID FICATION. FROM N US RT 219.	
·	EQUIPMENT ACCOMPLIS PROJECT I AND CONSI ALL WORK	AND OH THE S LOCA STS OF	THER NEC ITEMS AS TED NEAR APPROXI	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES SPECIFIED IN TO THE THOMAS, WV, TURN THE TED IN ACCORDANCES PREPARED BY THE	SO AS TO HIS CONTRACT. CKER COUNTY ES. CE WITH THE	
IGNATURE HULL	P. J.	Wyl Fein 5	SEE HEVE 5-064		DATE .	O· /· O 7

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



>₩ZOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEP14142

DEP14142

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/ BID OPENING DATE		
	0772572007 BID (OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, PURC	
	EXHIBIT 5	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTI IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIE EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER PROCEED.	CCE TO PROCEED TO, THE FULLY
	CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASI RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATE NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OF SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID HEREIN.	LY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRATHE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LARATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TUCKER COUNTY, TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	BOR MINIMUM WAGE
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO AR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR A REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THI OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS
	NORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED OF COMPENSATIONS OF COMPENSATION	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS
IGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
ITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
***	N DECOCADANO TO DEC. INCEDENIALE AND ASSESSED	



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14142

AFO NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

08/22/2	2007											
BID OPENING DATE:		09/25	/2007				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ļ i	TEM NUMBE	R	(INIT PRICE		AMOUN	Т
[]	F COMI	MERCI CE OF D DOC	AL GEN CONTR UMENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABI UNLE MINI	LITY I SS OTH MUM AM	NSURA ERWIS	NCE PR	IFIED IN			T PERIODI
	URNISH	I PRO	OF OF	BUILD	ERS R	ISK -	ALL R	ISK INS	NDOR SHA SURANCE CONTRAC	IN		
TSBMBISSIOOS	HE BILL UBMITT IDDER ATERIA ONDS M RREVOC OLVENT TATE O N LIEU NLY BE R BUSI % BID	PAY/ FED W: SHALI L BON IAY BE SABLE SURE F WES DF A NESS BOND, INTEN VERIA	ABLE THEALSON PROVINCE TY CONTROL PERFORMANCE THEALSON THEALSON THEALSON TO THE THEALSON TO THE THEALSON THEALS	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE ORMAN BOND: ROOF	STATION AS A STATE OF THE CREDIT AUTHOUS A STATE OF BON A THE CRE AUTHOUS AUTHOUS A THE CRE AUTHOUS A THE CRE AUTHOUS A THE CRE AUTHOUS AUTHOU	E OF WA BID PERFO HE AMO E FORM T, OR ORIZED LETTER D LABO S UNDE ACCEPT ND, OR	EST V BOND. RMANCE UNT OF OF CF R & MA R \$100 ABLE I LABOR	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S ATERIAL O,000. IN LIEU R/MATER MAINTE	OF THE	BE UL OR/ CK, THE D ILL		
R	E V. 11	/00	The state of the s	CON	FRACTO	RS LIC	CENSE					
PI	ERSONS	DESI	RING	TO PER	RFORM	CONTRA	ACTING		T ALL IN THIS NTRACTOR	s		
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND COND	OTIONS	I			
						PLEF	- DOME		JDA	TE	•	
TLE		FE	IN					AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO	O BE NOTED ABO	VE



HODINEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP141

DEP14142

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	ΠED	EF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTEAMS
08/22/	/2007								
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
ŁINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	ITEM N			r PRICE	AMOUNT
	LICENS MADE B	E. AP Y CONT L COMP	PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI ING 3, R 4) 558-7	ONTRACTO RGINIA D DOM 319,	RS LICEN IVISION	ISE MAY :	BE R
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11				
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	[""" - E	1 .		. D	.i.s. 1	
	CONTRAC	1			untair		•		NC.
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	W.V.	. 187. P.O.	2.1	•	
		IR CON	TRACT	ORS L	WILL REQUICENSE PR				
				APP	LICABLE L	.AW			
	AND REG THE "RE	ULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ONS, FOR	AND T	E CODE, F HE INFORM TION" ISS JTHORITY	IATION PE	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	
	ANY OTH OR ALTE	ER SOLERS THE	RCE,	VERBA DRMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, WIDED FROM	IICH CON' 1 THE SOI	TRADICTS URCES AS	
			Y PRO	TECT	NT THE VOICE, THIS	CONTRAC	T IS AUT		
IGNATURE				OCE NEV	CHUT BUILD BUILD	TELEPHONE	JUNG	İDATE	
								JA, E	
ITLE		FEIN]				ADDS	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.

305 39th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14142

PAGE F

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$H-P T0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIF	VIA.	E (3.8.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/20	07						
BID OPENING DATE:	09/2	5/2007	·	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	YTITMAUD	UOP CAT	ITEMN	UMBER	ยทธ	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 .	LLY NULL DER.	AND VOID,	AND IS TE	RMINATED	WITHOUT	FURTHER	
EX	HIBIT 7	1944	*** *** ***				
ł I	MESTIC AP OJECTS	LUMINUM, GL	ASS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS	
EV AL PU IN MO ST GL IN FOI TH	ERY CONTITERATION, BLIC WORK THE CASE RE THAN GEL ARE F ASS, OR S ADDITION R USE AT MESTIC ALE PRODUCT	REPAIR, I REPAIR, I S, WHERE T OF STEEL SO,000 OR REQUIRED, TI STEEL PRODU I, ITEMS OF THE SITE OF UMINUM, GLA IS LESS THE	NSTRUCTION MPROVEMENT HE COST IS DNLY, WHEI WHERE MORI HE STATE IN CTS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC IN ASS OR STE	N, RECONTOR MAINT OR MAINTE THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OR SHAPE OF LESS OF LES	STRUCTIONTENANCE HAN \$50, OST OF SO O, DOO POO EPT ONLY HE UNITED IPMENT POO ALL BE MA ESS THE OSS	N, OF OOO AND, TEEL IS UNDS OF ALUMINUM D STATES. URCHASED ADE OF COST OF	
ACI TO %20 PRO LAI DEF ONU PRI PRO	CEPTED ON BE UNREAD OR MORE DOUCTS. DOUCTS TO BOR SURPL PARTMENT Y IF DOM ICE THAN PRIOR TO OVISIONS,	E ALUMINUM ILY IF THE O SONABLE. S HIGHER THA IF THE DOME BE SUPPLIE US AREA", A OF LABOR, F ESTIC PRODU THE FOREIGN O THE AWARD THE SPENDI THAT THERE	OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BII STIC ALUM D OR PROI S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE % MADE PRO OF A CON NG OFFICE	DMESTIC F IS UNREAD PRICE F MINUM, GL DUCED IN D BY THE CODUCTS M CODUCTS M CODUCTS. ITRACT UN R OF THE	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE: ASS OR S A "SUBSI UNITED S IAY BE SL PRE HIGHE DER THE SPENDIN	IS FOUN IF IT IS IGN MADE STEEL FANTIAL STATES JPPLIED R IN ABOVE	
						VANDAR OF A CONTROL OF A CONTRO	
BGNATURE		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CONL TELEPHONE	II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	DATE	
							
TLE		FEIN			ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14142

EZAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

FOB.

08/22/		<u> </u>					1		1	
BID OPENING DATE:	 1005000000000000000000000000000000000	<i>09/25/</i>	<u> 2007 </u>	<u> Considerations and a constant of the constan</u>	,	BID	OF	PENING TIME	0 3	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JMBER	100	UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
		<u> </u>	\$ 00000000000	5000000000000					<u> </u>	
					_, _,,		<u>.</u>			
								ABLE AND LOV		
								S, THE SPEN	IDINE	7
								UATION AND		
								ESTIC PRODU	JCTS.	
								F THEY ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	SITE	EL.		
										Associate and the second secon
ļ										
	REV. 3	788								
										1
	EXHIBI	1 9								
				l						
1				LE &	ACKNUWLE	JEEMEN I	UF	CONSTRUCTI	UN	
	PROJEC	I ADDE	AUN							
	THE ADI	CUITEC	TIENC	THEED	AND /OD	ICENOV C		!! DE DEGUT	nen	
					AND/UK /			LL BE REQUI	KED	
								GENCIES:		
	CUNSIK	DCITON	PRUJ	ELI A	DDENDA L	JK SIAIE	A	GENCIES:		
	(1) Ti	JE ABC	UTTEC	T /ENC	THEED CITY	ul boco	A D	E THE ADDEN	Dille	
								URED DRAWIN		
								ADDENDUM A		
								IN THE STA		ŀ
	PURCHAS							NEER SHALL		
			1					AGENCY FOR		1
					ISSUED.	THE SIA		AGENCT FUR		-
•	********	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	TINAL	. 13	. 330ED.				l	
T save a	(2) TI	E BIIV	FR SH	ALL SE	ND THE A	חוותאחווא	-	η ΔΙΙ		
								TEND THE BI	n	
								CEIVED BY T		
					14) DAYS					7
	PENING		- 1			· RIOR	. •	THE DID	Ì	
						1]	į
	(3) AL	L ADDE	ENDA S	HOUL	BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNI	OWLEDGED BY	ALL	
}								ASING DIVIS		
								E RULES AND		
				1		1				
CHATHOL				SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR T		IDITK	ONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation DEP1414

DEP14142

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

334	
	Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.
E.	305 39th Street
D	Charleston, WV 25304
Ă	

DATE PRIN	TED	3EF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.8		FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/		_							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0)	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	LTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU		UNITARICE		AMOUNT
	SHALL EXCEPT	ALSO A ION MA	PPLY Y BE	TO AN FOR A	ADDENDUN JONEDDA N	DOCUME IM THAT	BIDDING DOCU NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR		<u> </u>
	REV. 1								
:		ļ			DEOUT	CTTION	10 . DED1/1/0		
1974			į		KEQUI	STITON	NO.: DEP14142		
	ADDENDU	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	łT				
	ADDENDL	IM(S)	AND H	AVE MA	CEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSARY	LOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO TC.	ED O MY	
	ADDENDL		. 1						
9	NO. 1 .		1:10	7					
	10.2.	· · · · · .	• •						
1	10.3.								
	10.4.					NAME AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
ļ	10.5.								77
					RE TO COI E FOR RE.		E RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	THE	
				·		ilie !	1. Javr ett	<u>.</u>	
GNATURE				SEEREVE	rse side Fo va te It	RMS AND COND		NATE	
						MALE I I WITE		DATE	
TLE		FEIN	ł				ADDRESS CHA	VGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED...

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14142

FOB.

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

AFO NUMBER

SH-P TC

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE.....

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	QU/	NTITY:	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					. ľvi	ionnta co	MPANY	j.ö.F	erties, Inc.
						[O · [·	• • • • • • • • • • •	•••	
	REV. 1	1/96	·						
	*			пот	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 1019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRAT ON TREET, E 5305-013	AST	·		
	THE BI THE EN	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN He bi	THIS INF D MAY NOT	FORMATION BE CONS	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
		D.: ENING I ENING	- 1	09/	23 14142 25/2007 J PM			The state of the s	· ·
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONE		DATE	
TLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHA	MCES 3	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14142

PAGE....

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

08/22/								
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007		4.00	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM!	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR 25-4	BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT (CLEARLY):		
				1				
		Jul	L L	Ja	rrett			
			***************************************			-		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	142 ***** TOTA	L: 423,080,00
								77. THE TOTAL CO.
		j	· ·					
			4					**************************************
A APPOPULATION AND A STATE OF A S		A PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE						
		And a state of the						
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	erse side for	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
						ELEPHONE	DAT	E
ΠE	-	FE	N				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER ... REQ. OR PO NO. PAGE2 DEP 14142 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Rev. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: <u>BUFFALO COAL COMPANY, INC.</u>	- The state of the	49044044
		PERMIT NUMBER: S-122-80	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)		\$1,000.06
3.0	6_ AC	ROAD FILL REMOVAL	\$ <u>2500</u> .00 PER ACRE	\$15,000.00
4.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 8000.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	MAINTAIN HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
6.0	1300 LF	NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION	\$ 6.00 PER LF	\$6500.00
7.0	1500 TON	INCIDENTAL LIMESTONE FOR ROADS	\$ /4.00 PER TON	\$ 21,000.00
8.0	<u>12</u> AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 1,000.00 PER ACRE	\$12,000.00
9.0	1000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 6500.00 \$ 21,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 5,000.00
10.0	Period and property and a second seco	REVEGETATION		
10.1	<u>12</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 375.00 PER ACRE	\$ 4.500.00 \$ 4.800.00
10.2	<u>12</u> AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	\$ 4,800.00

BUYER CB-23	PAGE	REQ. OR DEP	ро NO. 14142
SPENDING	O 11 ±	20 0000000	ACINIONA I
WEST VIRGINIA			MENTAL

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Rev. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

10.3	12 AC	MULCH	\$400.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
10.4	<u>12</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 300.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>3,600°</u> 0
11.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTED SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8,000.°°</u>
12.0	200 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP CHANNEL	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$_4,000.00
13.0	LUMP SUM	DRIVE WATER COLLECTION POND	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>3,</u> 000.°°
14.0	LUMP SUM	RISER INTAKE UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,500.°°</u>
15.0	LUMP SUM	POND CLEANING AND MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000.°°</u>
16.0	160 LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ /8.15 PER LF	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
17.0	<u>80</u> LF	TRAPEZOIDAL EXIT SPILLWAY CHANNEL	\$ 25.°° PER LF	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
18.0	<u>2400</u> LF	FRESHWATER DIVERSION DITCH	\$ 26.75 PER LF	\$ <u>64,200.00</u>
19.0	270 LF	RIPRAP V-DITCH	\$ 25.00 PER LF	\$ <u>b</u> , 750.00 \$ <u>23,250.00</u>
20.0	930 LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH	\$ 25.00 PER LF	\$ <u>23,250</u> .00

BUYER
CB-23 --- PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
DEP 14142

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

21.0	90 LF	SEEP COLLECTOR	\$ 65.00 PER LF	\$5,850.00
22.0	160 LF	4 INCH HDPE DRIVE LINE PIPE	\$ 8.00 PER LF	\$ 1,280.00
23.0	LUMP SUM	WATER CONNECTION AT DISPENSING UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00
24.0	700 LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE	\$ /2.00 PER LF	\$ <u>2,000.00</u> \$ <u>8,400.00</u>
25.0	<u>80</u> LF	12 INCH HDPE PIPE	\$ 25.00 PER LF	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 4,000.00
26.0	100 LF	30 INCH HDPE CULVERT PIPE	\$ 40.00 PER LF	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
27.0	<u>40</u> LF	36 INCH HDPE CULVERT PIPE	\$ 50.00 PER LF	\$ <u>2,000.⁰⁰</u>
28.0	<u>80</u> LF	48 INCH HDPE CULVERT PIPE	\$ 75.00 PER LF	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
29.0	<u>4</u> EA	PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION	\$ 200.00 PER EA	\$ 6,000.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 150.00
30.0	<u>1</u> EA	TEES (6 INCH HDPE 90°)	\$ 150.00 PER EA	\$ 150,00
31.0	<u>1</u> EA	WYES (6" HDPE LATERALS 45°)	\$ 300.00 PER EA	\$ <u>300.00</u>
32.0	<u>2</u> EA	FLANGE (6" HDPE)	\$ 50.00 PER EA	\$ 100.00
33.0	<u>1</u> EA	6 INCH GATE VALVE	\$ 800.00 PER EA	\$ 800.00
34.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>6,600.00</u>

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP 14142

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

35.0	10 LF (DEPTH)	SUB FOUNDATION AND PREPARATION	\$ <u>250.00</u> PER LF	\$ <u>2,500.°</u> °
36.0	LUMP SUM	<u>CRANE</u>	LUMP SUM	\$/,000.00
37.0	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>/20,000.</u> 0
38.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00
39.0	800 LF	EXISTING ROAD DITCH REPAIR	\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$ 2,400.00
a book in the same of the same				
		TOTAL PERMIT S-122-80		\$ <u>423,080</u> .00

RFQ No.	DEP14142
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

062

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Mnutain Hous Properties, Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	

Agency	·
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14142</u>	

BID BOND

KNOW A	LL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned, <u>N</u>	<u>lountain Haus Pro</u> i	perties, Inc.
of Cha	rleston	, <u>wv</u>		_, as Principal, and 9	Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
of Wes	tfield Center ,OH		_, a corporation o	ganized and existing	under the laws of the State of
OH	with its principal office i	n the City of Westfi	eld Center	_, as Surety, are held	d and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, a	s Obligee, in the penal	sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be	made, we jointly and s	everally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors	s, successors and assigns.
The Cond	lition of the above obliga	ation is such that wh	ereas the Principa	I has submitted to the	e Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adn	ninistration a certain bid	or proposal, attache	ed hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to er	nter into a contract in writing for
DEP14142 - Buf	falo Coal Company, I	nc According to	Plans & Specific	ations	
	A				
NOW THE	EREFORE,				
(b) If said hereto and shall fur agreement created force and effect. It exceed the penal a The Suret way impaired or aff waive notice of any IN WITNE have caused their or	rnish any other bonds a by the acceptance of s is expressly understood mount of this obligation by, for the value received ected by any extension such extension.	and the Principal shand insurance require aid bid, then this oblid and agreed that the as herein stated. If, hereby stipulates a of the time within wheal and Surety have the fixed hereunto and the street of the time within wheal and Surety have the time with and the time with an and the time with an and the time with a sure with a su	ed by the bid or programmed by the bid or programmed by the Surand agrees that the bid the Obligee mereunto set their the open serious their the open serious their the open serious their the bid bid or programmed by the bid bid of the bid	posal, and shall in a ill and void, otherwise rety for any and all cl e obligations of said s ay accept such bid, a nands and seals, and	with the bid or proposal attached II other respects perform the a this obligation shall remain in full laims hereunder shall, in no event, Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
Principal Corporate	Seal			Mountain Haus Pr	
				(N	lame of Principal)
Angelong and Angel				Ву	
					lust be President or ice President)
					(Title)
Surety Corporate S	eal			Ohio Farmers Insu	
	•			(N	ame of Surety)
				· / /).	- 1 m
				By: Tahua V Resident Agent A	thorney in Each
		F	aniola A. Moye, W	V Acoldoni Agent A	MONTEY-III-I act

IMPORTANY – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of

AUGUST Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina The there were

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 27th day of AUGUST A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.;

\$5..



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

*In Witn*ess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 25^+ day of

Something

